
2024 LAPHAM PEAK WED. NIGHT SKI LEAGUE

GENDER=M OR F   EVENT= FREESTYLE OR CLASSIC  F OR C   CLASS=AGE GROUP

BIB FIRST NAME LAST NAME SERIES CLASS 10-Jan 17.Jan 24-Jan 31-Jan

72 JIM MARSCHALEK X MF4549 13:13 13:27 16:21 15:24

7 ERIC CUTSHALL MF3539 16:04

49 JAY CREAGH X MF4044 13:27 15:04 17:24 16:31

66 ZACHARY BEEKSMA X MF3539 14:27 15:23 DNS 16:55

90 JASON HOFFE X MF4549 13:58 15:33 17:43 17:07

8 LUKE HALLMARK MF3539 14:28 DNS DNS 17:09

23 DANIEL JODA MF6064 14:11 15:15 16:53 17:15

60 PATRICK STRAKA X MF5559 14:03 DNS 17:44 17:24

18 KIRILL SHALYAEV MF5054 14:05 14:53 DNS 17:26

29 TEDD JACOBSON MF6064 17:45 17:27

88 DAN KLUG X MF4044 15:11 17:44 18:52 17:43

57 ALEX MATSON X MF0129 14:43 DNS DNS 17:45

63 DAVE MIREK X MF4549 15:07 16:37 17:49 17:47

97 BILL CZAJA X MF6064 DNS 16:21 18:16 18:00

30 JOHN BOUDRY MF5559 15:15 DNS 19:29 18:31

67 PETER HOLMES X MF3034 16:45 DNS 19:08 18:35

4 CALEB SEAY MF0129 15:32 16:27 19:18 18:50

84 JUSTIN DREIKOSEN X MF3034 15:56 17:34 DNS 18:52

69 CHRISTOPHER SOVER X MF3539 14:58 DNS 18:20 18:53

73 BART GURGEL X MF4549 15:19 16:49 19:02 18:57

74 STEVEN SCHMID X MF4044 15:57 DNS 19:37 19:01

87 LINDSEY KRIETE X FF4549 DNS 16:13 DNS 19:09

70 NICK MALAHY X MF3034 DNS 18:17 18:43 19:12

51 PATRICK TOFT X MF4549 15:53 17:31 18:44 19:15

3 STEVE CLEGG MF5559 18:12:00 20:31 19:32

80 MAXIM SOKOLOV X MF5054 DNS 19:08 19:41 19:41

21 MIKE KRAUSE MF3034 17:28 21:34 19:54

83 ROBERT NIEBLER X MF4549 15:55 18:54 19:10 20:12

31 ROD BARNES MF6569 16:04 DNS 20:43 20:17

71 LAURA MALAHY X FF3034 DNS 18:39 20:08 20:27

47 DAVE KECK X MF5559 16:36 18:53 20:56 20:31

61 KATE LUDWIG X FF3539 18:10 18:34 21:24 20:35

1 TOM GIGIANO MF5054 20:21 21:23 20:57

25 JONATHAN THOMPSON MF3539 22:03 21:55

79 TANIA SOKOLOV X FF4549 DNS 19:35 21:25 21:56

27 JESSICA MIREK FF4044 19:07 DNS 22:14 22:11

58 MARY TAGGETT X FF5559 17:42 19:31 22:09 22:57

53 AL ERICKSON X MF6569 20:56 22:57 25:10:00 24:02:00

68 ERIC SOVER X MF6569 19:49 DNS 24:25:00 24:04:00

89 KEVIN JIN X MF0129 20:41 23:00 22:49 24:32:00

91 KENDRA FISHER X FF4549 19:15 22:21 23:03 24:40:00

52 WILL EDWARDS X MF7079 20:33 23:12 25:13:00 25:17:00

5 SARA WELLS FF5054 18:51 DNS DNS 25:22:00

20 JACQUELINE MUELLER FF5559 19:41 23:21 26:38:00 26:41:00

46 JEFF DODD X MF5559 19:16 23:11 DNS 29:29:00

19 JOHN MCCARTHY MF7079 22:54 25:32:00 30:08:00 31:07:00

94 SUSAN NAKIGANE X FF4549 DNS 35:00:00 30:45:00 32:34:00



2024 LAPHAM PEAK WED. NIGHT SKI LEAGUE

GENDER=M OR F   EVENT= FREESTYLE OR CLASSIC  F OR C   CLASS=AGE GROUP

55 ELIOT STRICKON X MF5559 24:09:00 31:52:00 30:05:00 33:43:00

93 SAM EDWARDS X MF4549 13:15 16:53CL 16:40 19:06CL

56 RICK HASE X MF6569 15:24 16:56CL 18:46 19:17CL

50 JERRY HAZARD X MF6064 15:13 18:21CL 18:48 21:21CL

92 JIM FISHER X MC5059 18:04CL 18:32CL DNS 21:35CL

98 SCOTT CROWLEY X MC5059 17:08CL 21:15CL 23:14CL 21:54CL

54 MARK JANIS X MC5059 19:10CL DNS 24:07CL 23:15CL

99 KEITH BOHLIN X MC1839 DNS 26:58CL 27:50CL 25:51CL

62 STEVE DOLAN X MC6069 22:15CL 22:42CL 28:06CL 27:17CL

6 CHARLIE RITTER MC7099 27:49CL

48 DANIEL SOMMER X MC5059 29:11CL 26:14CL 30:03CL 29:00CL

45 CHRISTINA KELM X FC4049 29:24CL 28:09CL 33:20CL 32:38CL

9 REBECCA SEVERSON FC4049 32:50CL

96 JIM DELWICHE X MC6069 28:01CL 31:50CL 35:29CL 34:33CL

75 ERIN WICHTOSKI X FC4049 25:44CL 34:23CL DNS 37:14CL

95 NAN DELWICHE X FC6069 34:21CL 35:37CL 38:28CL 37:47CL

86 GREG MILLER X MC6069 30:14CL 29:33CL 37:49CL 39:42CL

85 JILL MILLER X FC6069 31:57CL 33:17CL 40:26CL 40:46CL

24 TOM OSKEY MF6064 33:21:00 33:15 DNF

2 HENNING HENNINGSEN X MF6064 DNF

82 ANNE RIENDL X FC7099 DNS DNS DNS DNS

81 ERIC ROCHE X MF4549 13:18 13:58 16:55 DNS

78 STEVE SMITH X MF5559 DNS 16:47 DNS DNS

77 PAUL THOMAS X MF5054 16:06 18:09 20:11 DNS

76 KARL TIMM X MC6069 22:35CL 25:16CL 28:55CL DNS

64 RICHARD STRAKA X MF4549 14:04 DNS 18:24 DNS

59 ROBERT MERCER X MF6569 16:56 19:00 21:09 DNS

44 KEITH ADELMEYER X MF6569 20:14 22:19 DNS

43 MATT WEBER X MF5559 20:46 DNS

35 ERIK ANDERSON MF3034 21:51 DNS

34 ERIC LUBAR MF3034 19:13 DNS

33 STEPHANIE GURGEL FF4549 22:42 DNS

32 BOB GARNER MF6569 17:02 DNS 22:41 DNS

28 MICHAEL VAN DYKE MF3034 21:37 DNS

22 KURT OHLINGER MC5059 29:17CL DNS DNS

17 JASON MORRISON MF3539 14:49 17:03 DNS

16 ROY NILSEN MF5559 16:17 20:16CL DNS DNS

15 MARY ELORANTA FF6569 19:43CL 21:16CL 21:52 DNS

14 SAMUEL VANDENHOGEN MF3539 17:55 DNF-POLE DNS

13 CHRIS PESKE MF6064 16:10 DNS DNS

12 PARKER MCCOLL MF0129 17:16 DNS DNS

11 NORA VRAKAS FC5059 26:12CL DNS DNS

10 JACKIE DERNEK FF4044 20:45 25:53:00 25:52:00 DNS

9 JAMIE NCCOLL FC0129 23:25CL DNS DNS

8 ERIK CROOK MF3034 17:15 DNS DNS

7 PK KROL MF3034 18:28 DNS DNS

6 MARK BEAMS MF3034 14:42 DNS DNS

5 BRAD TAGGETT MF5559 14:53 18:48CL DNS DNS



2024 LAPHAM PEAK WED. NIGHT SKI LEAGUE

GENDER=M OR F   EVENT= FREESTYLE OR CLASSIC  F OR C   CLASS=AGE GROUP

2 CHRISTOPHER KRUEGER MF4044 15:14 19:09 DNS

NOAH STRAKA MF0129 12:52 DNS DNS DNS

MICHAEL BOTTUM MF6064 16:30 DNS DNS DNS

SABRINE BOTTUM FF6064 20:04 DNS DNS DNS

MARY LOU GERALTS FF6569 20:26 DNS DNS DNS
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last name first name Class 10-Jan pts 17-Jan pts 24-Jan 31-Jan pts 8-Feb pts 15-Feb pts

Male freestyle

89 Jin Kevin MF0129 20:41 48 23:00 48 22:49 49 24:32:00 48

4 Seay caleb MF0129 15:32 49 16:27 50 19:18 50 18:50 49

57 Matson Alex MF0129 14:43 50 DNS DNS 17:45 50

6 Beams Mark MF3034 14:42 50 DNS

67 Holmes Peter MF3034 16:45 49 DNS 19:08 49 18:35 50

70 MALAHY NICK MF3034 dns 18:17 46 18:43 50 19:12 48

94 Dreikosen Justin MF3034 15:56 50 17:34 47 DNS 18:52 49

21 Krause Mike MF3034 17:28 48 21:34 47 19:54 47

7 Cutshall Eric MF3539 16:04 50

25 Thompson Jonathan MF3539 22:03 48 21:55 46

8 Hallmark Luke MF3539 14:28 49 DNS DNS 17:08 48

69 Sover christopher MF3539 14:48 48 DNS 18:20 49 18:53 47

66 Beeksma Zachary MF3539 14:27 50 15:23 49 DNS 16:55 49

17 Morrison Jason MF3539 14:49 50 17:03 50 DNS

14 VanderHogen Samuel MF3539 17:55 48 DNFPOLE DNS

88 Klug Dan MF4044 15:11 49 17:44:00 48 18:52 49 17:43 49

74 Schmid Steven MF4044 15:57 48 DNS 19:37 47 19:01 48

49 Creagh Jay MF4044 13:27 50 15:04 50 17:24 50 16:31 50

2 Krueger Christopher MF4044 15:14 49 19:09 48 DNS

51 Toft Patrick MF4549 15:53 43 17:31 45 18:44 44 19:15 46

93 Edwards Sam MF4549 13:15 49 CL 16:40 49 CL

83 Niebler Robert MF4549 15:55 42 18:54 44 19:10 42 20:12 45

90 Hoffe Jason MF4549 13:58 47 15:33 48 17:43 47 17:07 49

81 Roche Eric MF4549 13:18 48 13:58 49 16:55 48 DNS

73 Gurgel Bart MF4549 15:19 44 16:49 46 19:02 43 18:57 47

72 Marschalek Jim MF4549 13:13 50 13:27 50 16:21 50 15:24 50

64 Straka Richard MF4549 14:59 46 DNS 18:24 45 DNS

63 Mirek Dave MF4549 15:07 45 16:37 47 17:49 46 17:47 48
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A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R

last name first name Class 10-Jan PTS1/1817-Jan pts 24-Jan pts 31-Jan pts 7-Feb pts 14-Feb pts

16 Shalyaev Kirill MF5054 14:05 50 14:53 50 DNS 17:26 50

77 Thomas Paul MF5054 16:06 49 18:09 49 20:11 49 DNS

80 Sokolov Maxim MF5054 DNS 19:08 48 19:41 50 19:41 49

1 Gigiano Tom MF5054 20:21 47 21:23 48 20:57 48

43 Weber Matt MF5559 20:46 47 DNS

60 Straka Patrick MF5559 14:03 50 DNS 17:44 50 17:24 50

Taggett Brad MF5559 14:53 49 CL dns DNS

8 Boudry John MF5559 15:15 48 DNS 19:29 49 18:31 49

78 Smith Steve MF5559 DNS 16:47 50 DNS DNS

10 Nilsen Roy MF5559 16:17 47 CL DNS DNS

46 Dodd JEFF MF5559 19:16:00 45 23:11 47 DNS 29:29 46

55 Strickon Eliot MF5559 24:09:00 44 31:52 46 30:05 45 33:43 45

47 Keck Dave MF5559 16:36 46 18:53 48 20:56 46 20:31 47

3 Clegg Steve MF5559 18:12 49 20:31 48 19:32 48

29 Jacobsen Tedd MF6064 17:45 49 17:27 49

Bottum Michael MF6064 16:30 48 DNS DNS DNS

23 Joda Dan MF6064 14:11 50 15:15 50 16:53 50 17:15 50

97 Czaja Bill MF6064 DNS 16:21 48 18:16 48 18:00 48

50 Hazard Jerry MF6064 15:13 49 CL 18:48 47 CL

13 Peske Chris MF6064 16:10 49 DNS DNS

24 Oskey Tom MF6064 33:21 33:15 46 DNF

2 Henningsen Henning MF6064 DNF

44 Adelmeyer Keith MF6569 20:14 49 22:19 47 DNS

68 Sover Eric MF6569 19:49 46 DNS 24:25 45 24:04 48

59 Mercer Robert MF6569 16:56 48 19:00 50 21:09 48 DNS

56 Hase Rick MF6569 15:24 50 CL 18:46 50 CL

53 Erickson Al MF6569 20:56 45 22:57 48 25:10 44 24:02 49

12 Garner Robert MF6569 17:02 47 DNS 22:41 46 DNS

18 Barnes Rod MF6569 16:04 49 DNS 20:43 49 20:17 50

14 McCarthy John MF7079 22:54 49 25:32 49 30:08 49 31:07:00 49

52 Edwards Will MF7079 20:33 50 23:12 50 25:13 50 25:17 50
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last name first name Class 10-Jan 17-Jan pts 24-Jan pts 31-Jan pts pts pts

classical
99 Bohlin Keith MC1839 DNS 26:58 50 27:50 50 25:51 50

93 Edwarda Sam MC4049 FS 16:53 50 FS 19:06 50

MC4099

22 Ohlinger Kurt MC5059 29:17 45 DNS DNS

48 Sommer Daniel MC5059 29:11:00 47 26:14 46 30:03 48 29:00 47

54 Janis Mark MC5059 19:10:00 48 DNS 24:07 49 23:15 48

5 Taggett Brad MC5059 FS 18:48 49 DNS DNS

98 Cr owley Scott MC5059 17:08:00 50 21:15 47 23:14 50 21:54 49

92 Fisher Jim MC5059 18:04:00 49 18:32 50 DNS 21:35 50

Henningsen Henning MC5059 DNS DNF

Nilsen Roy MC5059 FS 20:16 48 DNS

76 Timm Karl MC6069 22:35 49 25:16 47 28:55 49 DNS

Hase Rick MC6099 FS 16:56 50 FS 19:17 50

Hazard Jerry MC6099 FS 18:21 49 FS 21:21 49

86 Miller Greg MC6069 30:14 47 29:33 46 37:49 47 39:42 46

96 Delwiche Jim MC6069 28:01 48 31:50 45 35:29 48 34:33 47

62 Dolan Steve MC6069 22:15 50 22:42 48 28:06 50 27:17 48

6 Ritter Charlie MC7099 27:49 50

Skiers who skied only once to make room in their class

28 Van Dyke Michael MF3034 21:37 46 DNS

35 Anderson Erik MF3034 21:51 45 DNS

34 Lubar Eric MF3034 19:13 48 DNS

7 Kroll PK` MF3034 18:28 45 DNS DNS

8 Crook Erik MF3034 17:15 49 DNS DNS

Straka Noah MF0129 12:52 50 DNS DNS DNS

12 McColl Parker MF0129 17:16 49 DNS
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BIB lastname first name class 10-Jan pts 17-Jan pts 24-Jan pts 31-Jan

Female Freestyle
FF0129

71 Malahy Laura FF3034 DNS 18:39 50 20:08 50 20:27 50

61 Ludwig Kate FF3539 18:11 50 18:34 50 21:24 50 20:35 50

7 Mirek Jessica FF4044 19:07 50 DNS 22:14 50 22:11 50

10 Dernek Jacqueline FF4044 20:45 49 25:53 50 25:52 49 DNS

94 Nakigane Susan FF4549 DNS 35:00 47 30:45 47 32:34 47

87 Kriete Lindsey FF4549 DNS 16:13 50 DNS 19:09 50

91 Fisher Kendra FF4549 19:15 50 22:21 48 23:03 48 24:40 48

33 Gurgel Stephanie FF4549 22:42 49 DNS

79 Sokolov Tania FF4549 DNS 19:35 49 21:25 50 21:56 49

Wells Sara FF5054 18:51:00 50 DNS DNS 25:22 50

58 Taggett Mary FF5559 17:42 50 19:31 50 22:09 50 22:57 50

20 Mueller Jacqueline FF5559 19:41 49 23:21 49 26:38 49 26:41 49

15 Eloranta Mary FF6569 CL CL 21:52 50 DNS

5 Bottum Sabine FF6064 20:04 50 DNS DNS DNS

11 Geralts Mary Lou FF6569 20:26 50 DNS DNS DNS

Female Classical
9 McColl Jamie FC0129 23:25 50 DNS DNS

75 Wichtoski Erin FC4049 25:44 50 34:23 49 DNS 37:14:00 48

45 Kelm Christina FC4049 29:24 49 28:09:00 50 33:20 50 32:38:00 50

9 Severson Rebecca FC4049 32:50:00 49

Vrakas Nora FC5059 26:12:00 50 DNS DNS

95 Delwiche Nan FC6069 34:21 48 35:37:00 48 38:28 50 37:47:00 50

15 Eloranta Mary FC6069 19:43 50 21:16 50 FS DNS

85 Miller Jill FC6069 31:57 49 33:17:00 49 40:26 49 40:46:00 49

82 Riendl Anne FC7099 DNS DNS DNS DNS


